

S U P R E M E                    C O U R T   O F   I N D I A  
R E C O R D   O F   P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s)    for    Special    Leave    to    Appeal    (Civil)    No(s).19567-19570/2011

(From the judgement and order dated 12/01/2011 in WP No. 39/2001 & FA No. 1929/2010 & FA No. 1930/2010 & WP No. 2027/2009 of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY)

ESTELLA A MACHADO & ORS. ETC.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

D.B.ABHYANKAR & ORS. ETC.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief )

Date: 29/07/2011                    These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRAN  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. PATNAIK

For Petitioner(s)                    Mr. T.R. Andhyarujina, Sr. Adv.  
    Mr. Subrat Birla, Adv.  
    Mr. S.C. Birla, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Issue notice returnable in four weeks, restricted to the challenge to the setting aside of the order of the Charity Commissioner restraining the trustees of A.H. Wadia Charitable Trust, from alienating the property without following Section 36 of the Bombay Public Trusts Act, 1950.

(O.P. Sharma)    ( Sharda Kapoor )  
Court Master      Court Master