

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).19567-19570/2011

ESTELLA A MACHADO & ORS. ETC.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

D.B.ABHYANKAR & ORS. ETC.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 14/11/2011 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. S.C. Birla,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr.Peeush Sharma,adv.
Mr. Pramod B. Agarwala,Adv.

Mr.A.V.Rangam,adv.
Mr.Buddy A.Ranganadhan,adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Service is complete in all the cases. Counter affidavit has been filed only by respondent No.3 in SLP(C) No.19567/11 only. It is submitted by the counsel for Respondent Nos.6-9 that counter affidavit has been received and every attempt is being made to file it in the course of the day.

Contd....2

ITEM NO.67

-2-

If that be so, office may receive it. The remaining respondents have not filed counter affidavit. Hence, place the matter before the Hon'ble Court as per rules.

(Sunil Thomas)
Registrar

SB