

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).19567-19570/2011

(From the judgement and order dated 12/01/2011 in WP No.39/2001,WP No.2027/2009,FA No.1929/2010,FA No.1930/2010 of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY)

ESTELLA A MACHADO & ORS. ETC.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

D.B.ABHYANKAR & ORS. ETC.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 26/07/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE B.S. CHAUHAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.A. BOBDE

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Nagendra Rai, Sr. Adv.
Mr. S.R. Singh, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Subrat Birla, Adv.
Mr. S.C. Birla, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Shyam Divan, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Pramod B. Agarwala, Adv.
Mr. Rigved Sawant, Adv.
Mr. Prashant Mehra, Adv.

Mr. Umesh Shetty, Adv.
Mr. Roshan Dassel D Souza, Adv.
Mr. A.V. Rangam, Adv.
Mr. Buddy A. Ranganadhan, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioners seeks permission to withdraw the special leave petitions. Permission is granted. The special leave petitions are dismissed as withdrawn.

